AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 3221 OFFERED BY MR. ANDREWS OF NEW JERSEY

90-10 Changes

Page 92, after line 5, insert the following new section (and redesignate the succeeding section and conform the table of contents accordingly):

1	SEC. 229. IMPLEMENTATION OF NON-TITLE IV REVENUE
2	REQUIREMENT.
3	(a) Amendments.—Section 487(d) (20 U.S.C.
4	1094(d)) is amended—
5	(1) in paragraph (1)(E), by striking "July 1,
6	2011" and inserting "July 1, 2012";
7	(2) in paragraph $(1)(F)$ —
8	(A) by redesignating clauses (iii), (iv), and
9	(v) as clauses (iv), (v), and (vi), respectively;
10	and
11	(B) by inserting after clause (ii) the fol-
12	lowing new clause:
13	"(iii) for the period beginning July 1,
14	2010, and ending July 1, 2012, the
15	amount of funds the institution received

1	from loans disbursed under section
2	455A;";.
3	(3) in paragraph (2)(A), by striking "two con-
4	secutive" and inserting "three consecutive"; and
5	(4) in paragraph (2)(B)—
6	(A) by striking "any institutional fiscal
7	year" and inserting "two consecutive institu-
8	tional fiscal years";
9	(B) by striking "the two institutional fiscal
10	years after the institutional fiscal year" and in-
11	serting "the institutional fiscal year after the
12	second consecutive institutional fiscal year";
13	and
14	(C) by striking "two consecutive" in clause
15	(ii) of such paragraph and inserting "three con-
16	secutive".
17	(b) Temporary Effect.—The amendments made
18	by paragraphs (3) and (4) of subsection (a)—
19	(1) shall take effect on the date of enactment
20	of this Act; and
21	(2) shall cease to be effective on July 1, 2012.
	□ □